
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2257
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2004
UDAVIKARAM SCHEME FOR DISABLED BY IOC
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether Indian Oil Corporation has released amount for the implementation of 'Udavikaram' a Social Welfare Scheme for Disabled; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS AND PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a)&(b): Under a programme titled "Indian Oil Indane Udavikaram Thittam", the Corporation has released 50 and 64 domestic LPG connections respectively to physically challenged persons at Trichy on 10.6.2004 and at Tharangambadi on 20.6.2004. The cost of the security deposit, refill costs, etc., were borne by the Indane distributors.
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